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or association, by delivering the same to any:authorized 
agent of such joint stock company or association, per-
sonally, in this state, with the same force and effect as 
if served upon such president personally. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in fore. 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

CHAPTER 868. 

[Published April 28, 1864.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 167 of the private and local laws of 
1868, entitled "an act to incorporate the village of Fox Lake." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follow.: 

110% 1  amended. SECTION 1. Section one of chapter one hundred and 
sixty-seven of the private and local laws of 1858, en-
titled "an act to incorporate the village of Fox Lake," 
is hereby amended, by inserting the following after the 
ninth line of said section : "And the following de-
scribed tract of land, commencing at the center of 
Hamilton street, on the west line of Elizabeth street, 
of the plat of the village of Waushara, running thence 
due north twenty-eight (28) rods, thence due west on a 
line parallel with Hamilton street to the channel of the 
outlet of Fox Lake, and thence south along the channel 
of the outlet to Hamilton street." 

Ilea 23 amended. figgrioN 2. Section twenty-three of said chapter 
167 is hereby amended, by striking out the word, 
"assessor," in the twelfth and thirteenth lines of said 
section. 

Mc. vianlended• SECTION 8. Amend section twenty-five of said chap-
ter one hundred and sixty-seven, by adding thereto 
the following : "Whenever the street commissioner 
shall report to the trustees that any sidewalk in said 
village needs repairing, , the trustees may authorize 
such repairs as they deem necessary to be made, by 
giving notice in the same manner as is described in 
the preceding section, and subject to the same con- 
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ditiona, in case of default, as prescribed in the preced-
ing section." 

SBOTION 4. Section thirty-six of said chapter one l00 0mimekti-
hundred and sixty-seven, is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

CHAPTER 864. 

[Published April 28, 1864.] 

Al AO T to amend an act entitled "an act to incorporate the Mil- 
waukee and Beloit railroad company," approved March 29, 1855. 

(Be. aupplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 865. 

[Published April 28, 1864.] 

AN AOT to incorporate the Sturgeon Bay and Lake Michigan ship 
canal and harbor company. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 866. 

[Published Apr4 28, 1864.] 

AN AOT to legalise the official acts of the board of supervisor, of 
the town of Manitowoc Rapids, in the county of Manitowoc, in 
levying and collecting a tax to pay bounties to volunteers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
L.:ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTroN 1. The special tax ordered to be levied and Proomitsg. and 
tiu *pass& collected in the town of Manitowoc Rapids, in the 


